
 
 
 
 
 

MOOSE BOTTOM MOUNT PLOW INSTRUCTIONS 
                      CAN-AM DEFENDER 
                        PART# 4501-0872 
 
Attach Bottom Mount to UTV as shown in pictures. 
 
The U-Bolts will go over frame tubes right behind the trailing arm bracket and through a gap between front skid pan 
and rear skid pan. 
 
The back tabs will line up with holes in the floor board support frame tube. (NOTE: On models with plastic skid plate 
There will be a line on the skid plate and these places will need to be cut out to get mount to fit up properly.) 
 
Use the 5/16 x 2-1/2 hex bolts on the rear tabs to bolt up to floor board frame with a washer on each side of the bolt. 
 
Use the 5/16 Nylock Nuts to secure all bolts and align and tighten. 
 
Push tube will pin up with the wire loop pins supplied 
With the push tube kit. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
     Questions or Comments Call 320-964-1616 
       Monday thru Thursday 78:00 to 4:30 CST 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                  INST2825PF 

ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 2825-70 1 Plow Mount Weldment
2 HDW2073 2 5/16 x 1-1/2 x 3-1/2 Sq. U-Bolt
3 HDW9035 2 5/16 x 2-1/2 Hex Bolt
4 HDW7058 6 5/16 Nylock Nut
5 HDW9002 8 5/16 Flat Washer


